Jody Chambers Eric Cowell CITY OF MACKINAC ISLAND RECREATION BOARD Anneke Myers, Chairperson

Michael Gamble Kathleen Rickley

Mary Patay, Recreation Director



## CITY OF MACKINAC ISLAND RECREATION VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR AWARD

## MISSION STATEMENT

To provide the Community of Mackinac Island year-round recreational opportunities that encourage, support and convey a healthy, active lifestyle for all.

**PURPOSE OF THE AWARD -** To recognize and award a volunteer for their involvement in any recreational activity on Mackinac Island that contributed to the Community through their time and efforts.

**JUDGING CRITERIA -** The person who receives this award must have demonstrated by their volunteer involvement in a particular activity, their willingness to promote, encourage participation and use their leadership qualities to support the Mission Statement of the City of Mackinac Island Recreation Board. All nominees will be considered by the Board and more than one volunteer of the year may be awarded at the Board's discretion.

**DEADLINE** - First Friday in January - award(s) to be announced at Winterfest.

**AWARD(S)** - Inscribed plaque(s) and gift certificate(s).

## **APPLICATION FOR NOMINATION**

Nominee's Name: Address:	Phone #

Has the individual been notified of this nomination? Yes [] No []

Your Name:					Your phone #				
Your address:									
Send to: The	City of Macki	nac Island	Recreation	Board,	P.O.	Box 455,	Mackinac Island,	MI 49	757

**Mission Statement** To provide the community of Mackinac Island year-round recreational opportunities that encourage, support and convey a healthy, active lifestyle for all.

7358 Market Street P.O. Box 455 Mackinac Island, MI 49757

 PHONE
 906-298-0333

 FAX
 906-847-6430

 E-MAIL
 recdept@cityofmi.org

 WEB SITE
 http://www.ciyofmi.org